

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 15308 of 2025

Applicant :- Meraz Alias Monu

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Vinay Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal,J.

1. This case has wrong been listed before this Court.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
3. Place this application on **13.05.2025 as fresh before the appropriate Bench.**
4. This case shall not be treated to be tied up or part heard to this Bench.

Order Date:- 7.5.2025

Siddhant

(Justice Krishan Pahal)