

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 15308 of 2025

Applicant :- Meraz Alias Monu

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Vinay Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. List revised.

2. Heard Sri V.K. Singh, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri B.P. Singh, learned A.G.A for the State.

3. Issue notice to the first informant returnable within three weeks through CJM concerned.

4. Let the matter be listed on 24.09.2025.

(Samit Gopal, J.)

Order Date :- 21.7.2025

Gaurav Kuls